
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2245
ANSWERED ON:06.08.2003
NATIONAL COUNCIL FOR TEACHERS EDUCATION
SHIVAJI VITHALRAO KAMBLE;SUDARSANA E.M. NATCHIAPPAN

Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) the number of Teacher Training Institutes recognised by NCTE in Tamil Nadu so far;

(b) the number of aided & non-aided Teacher Training Institutes and B.Ed. colleges functioning in the States, location-wise;

(c) whether the Government have conducted an inquiry regarding favourable and adverse impact of the functioning of existing system of National Council for Teachers' Education in the country (except Jammu & Kashmir) in future with reference to primary education;
and

(d) if so, the details thereof?

Answer
THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT (DR. SANJAY PASWAN)

(a) 130 teacher training courses in Tamil Nadu have been granted recognition by National Council for Teacher Education (NCTE) as on 31.3.2003.

(b) State-wise number of B.Ed. courses and other teacher training courses as on 31.3.2003 are annexed.

(c) & (d) The General Body of NCTE has recently reviewed and liberalized norms relating to teacher availability and training programmes in the Elementary Education sector.
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